

## Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund

The Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund (NOSF) provides partial tuition assistance to low-income families who want to send their children to private schools. *The IRS has recognized the Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund, Inc. as non-profit, 501(c) (3) organization.* 

## **Donor Privacy**

The Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund (NOSF) is committed to protecting the privacy of its individual donors. The Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund will not sell, trade or share a donor's personal information with anyone else, nor send donor mailings on behalf of other organizations; and the Northwest Ohio Scholarship Fund will only share personal information once the donor has given specific permission to do so.

## **Website Visitor Privacy**

NOSF is the sole owner of the information collected on its website. We do not sell, share, or rent this information to others.

NOSF has access to information from the users of its website at several different points on the site. We use statistics of website visits to measure interest in the website and to identify referral websites and search engines. However, we do not collect any identifying information from website visitors.